

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.752 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	02.05.2025	<u>JS,J</u> Learned counsel for respondents submits that a writ appeal has been filed against orders of the writ petition passed by this Court and hence seeks time. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Panakanti Satish Kumar and delete the name of Sri Chandra Sekhar N as standing counsel for TSRTC Zone 2 . List on 20.06.2025. <u>JS,J</u> BV	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE