

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: Contempt Case No.752 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	23.01.2026	<u>JS,J</u> Mr. N.Chandra Sekhar, learned Standing Counsel for TGSRTC takes notice for the respondents and seeks time to file vakalat. He further submits that Writ Appeal is pending. Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. N.Chandra Sekhar, learned Standing Counsel for TGSRTC in place of Mr. Panakanti Satish Kumar and list this matter on 20.02.2026. JS, J rev	Tr. to I/O. folder before corrections, if any.